

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.410 OF 2019
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000983-2019)
Before: Sri T. Phuntsok, Ld. Judge, 6th Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench

Order No.27
02.12.2024

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit. Discovery and inspection ,if any, in the meantime.

Both parties files haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

None moves.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 06.03.2025 for P. hearing of the suit.

Judge-in-charge,
[5th Bench]