

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.410 OF 2019  
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000983-2019)  
Before: Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,  
Judge-in-Charge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.30

Dt.21.07.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit.

No steps taken.

None moves.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar , the case is adjourned.

Fix 17.09.2025 for P. hearing of the suit.

Judge-in-charge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]  
(J.O.Code No. WB-01165)